IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SID J. WHITE

JAN 25 1991

CLERK, SUPPLEME COURT

Deputy Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

1ST DCA CASE NO. 89-2191

FSC CASE NO.

77,239

SINCLAIR JOHNSON,

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

VIRLINDIA DOSS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLA. BAR #607894

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2-3
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	4-6
IS THE STATE ENTITLED TO HAVE JURY INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN ON CATEGORY 2 INCLUDED LESSER OFFENSES, IN ADDITION TO CATEGORY 1 NECESSARILY INCLUDED LESSER OFFENSES, IN A CASE WHERE THE DEFENDANT REQUESTS THAT NO SUCH INSTRUCTIONS BE GIVEN AND KNOWINGLY AND INTELLIGENTLY WAIVES HIS RIGHT TO SUCH INSTRUCTIONS?	
ISSUE II	7-19
WHETHER SEC. 775.021(4) AS AMENDED BY CH. 88-131, LAWS OF FLORIDA, ABOLISHES CATEGORY 2 LESSER INCLUDED OFFENSES.	
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Brown v. State, 206 So.2d 377 (Fla. 1968),	8
Cleveland v. State, 417 So.2d 653 (Fla. 1982),	11
Cole v. Arkansas, 333 U.S. 196, 201, 68 S.Ct. 514, 92 L.Ed. 644 (1948),	11
Courson v. State, 414 So.2d 207 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982),	5
Damon v. State, 397 So.2d 1224 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981),	17
Gallo v. State, 491 So.2d 541 (Fla. 1986),	5, 12
Gould v. State, 558 So.2d 481 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990) jurisdiction accepted, 564 So.2d 487 (Fla. 1990), 12
Green v. State, 475 So.2d 235 (Fla. 1985),	9
Jess v. State, 523 So.2d 1268 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988),	15, 17-18
Johnson v. State, 314 So.2d 573 (Fla. 1985),	11
Keeble v. U.S., 412 U.S. 205, 208, 93 S.Ct. 1993, 36 L.Ed.2d 844, 847 (1973),	13, 15
Mahaun v. State, 377 So.2d 1158 (Fla. 1979),	17
Morrison v. State, 259 So.2d 502 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972),	5
Ohio v. Johnson, 467 U.S. 493, 104 S.Ct. 2536, 81 L.Ed.2d 425, (1984),	11

CASES	PAGE(S)
Penny v. State,	
140 Fla. 155, So. 190, 193 (Fla. 1939),	12
Ray v. State, 403 So.2d 956 (Fla. 1981),	12
Sansone v. U.S., 380 U.S. 343, 855 S.Ct. 1004, 13 L.Ed. 882 (1965),	14-15, 19
State v. Cain, 381 So.2d 1361 (Fla. 1980),	11
State v. Washington, 268 So.2d 901 (Fla. 1972),	5
State v. Wimberly, 498 So.2d 929 (Fla. 1986),	4, 15, 19
U.S. v. Johnson, 637 F.2d 1224 (9th Cir. 1980),	14
Whalen v. United States, 445 U.S. 684, 100 S.Ct. 1432, 68 L.Ed.2d 715 (1980),	8
Wilcott v. State, 509 So.2d 261 (Fla. 1987),	4, 10, 13, 15, 18
Witt v. State, 387 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1980),	19
FLORIDA STATUTES	
Sec. 775.021, Sec. 775.021(4), Sec. 775.021(4), (1981), Sec. 775.021(4),	1, 7-8, 10, 19 9 7
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	
art. II, section 3,	10-11
LAWS OF FLORIDA	
Ch. 83-156, Ch. 88-131,	9 7
